Offinity 1595 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB No. 0621 0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME ited States Patent and Trademark C
	1/18/6
$\boldsymbol{\omega}_{\cdot}$	s or the new address(es) below.
T. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul Thomas Schultz	Name: WORLDCOM, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 2/19/2002  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 500 Clinton Center Drive
, Additional hamoloy of convoying party (cos) analysis 2.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Clinton
X Corrective Assignment Merger	State: MS
(Reel/Frame 012606/0373)	Country: USA Zip: 39056
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	•
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Tenerous Assistance in Address	
X Other To correct Assignee's Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a	nis document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCI, Inc.	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCI, Inc.  Internal Address: Technology Law Department	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCI, Inc.	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCI, Inc.  Internal Address: Technology Law Department	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCI, Inc.  Internal Address: Technology Law Department  Street Address: 1133 19 <sup>th</sup> Street N.W.	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the state of the sta	B. Patent No.(s)  Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the street Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCI, Inc.  Internal Address: Technology Law Department  Street Address: 1133 19 <sup>th</sup> Street N.W.  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20036  Phone Number: (202) 736-6522  Fax Number: (202) 736-6382	B. Patent No.(s)  1. Attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the state of the sta	B. Patent No.(s)  1. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the street Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCI, Inc.  Internal Address: Technology Law Department  Street Address: 1133 19 <sup>th</sup> Street N.W.  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20036  Phone Number: (202) 736-6522  Fax Number: (202) 736-6382	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second s
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the street Address: Technology Law Department  Street Address: 1133 19 <sup>th</sup> Street N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 736-6382  Email Address: 10/076,323	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting the second seco
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the street Address: Technology Law Department  Street Address: 1133 19 <sup>th</sup> Street N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 736-6522 Fax Number: (202) 736-6382 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the state of the sta	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting the second secon
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the street Address: Technology Law Department  Street Address: 1133 19 <sup>th</sup> Street N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 736-6522 Fax Number: (202) 736-6382 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,323  Additional numbers at the state of the sta	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second se

Form P	TO -1619A OIPE			•		epartment of	
OMB 065	/ 2 2	3- <i>4</i> U	02	• ,	Pater	t and Trader PATENT	
A TRACTOR CHIEF CRASH CRASH CHIEF COLOR AND ARTHUR AND							
	( JAN 1 8 7006 BY)		NI	SHEET			
	1019						
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				al document(	s) or copy(ies	).
	ission Type		veyance Ty				
(X)	New Od / // //	(X)	Assignmer	ıt ()	Security Ag	reement	PTO
( )	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	( )	Change of	Name	S. 323
		()	Merger	( )	Other		是 是 。 是 。
( )	Correction of PTO Error	1		W.G. 60			40 <b>2</b>
	Reel # Frame #				<i>ov<b>ernment</b> '</i> by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies)	
()	Corrective Document	ļ		(101 OSC ONE)	by C.S. dovern	ment Ageneres)	י =
	Reel # Frame #		(	) Departmen	ntal File 🦚	Secret File	İ
Conve	ying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional name	s of cor	veying parties	s attached			
Nama	(line 1) Paul Thomas Schultz					Execution 1	
Маше	(line 1) Laur I nomas Schultz					Month Day	
Name	(line 2)					2/19/200	12
Second	l Party					Execution 1	Doto
	(line 1)					Month Date	
Name	(line 2)					MOHEN DATE	ICAL
	ving Party ( )Mark if additional name	es of rec	ceiving narties	attached			
	(line 1) WorldCom, Inc.		<b></b>		( )	If document to be	
Name	(line 2)					receiving party is domiciled in the U	not Jnited
Address	s (line 1) Technology Law Department					States, an appoint domestic representattached. (Design	itative is action
Address	s (line 2) 1133 19th Street, N.W.					must be a separate document from As	
Address	s (line 3) Washington,		C/USA te/Country	200 Zip (			
	<u> </u>			<del></del>			
Domes	stic Representative Name and Address	J	Enter for the f	irst Receiving	g Party only.		
	_						
	Tame 2 DTESSEH1 00000054 10076323						
Address	s (line 1) 40.00 OP						
Address	s (line 2)						İ
Address	s (line 3)						
Address	s (line 4)	FFICE	USE ONLY				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Form PTO -1619A

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0184

FORM PTO-1619B		, U.S	6. Department of Comm	erce
Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	Pa	tent and Trademark Of	fice
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number (703) 425-85	08	
Name Paul A. Roberts				
Address (line 1) WorldCom, Inc.				
Address (line 2) Technology Law Department	<u>artment</u>			
Address (line 3) 1133 19th Street, N.W.	<u>'.</u>			
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 200	<u>36</u>			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached convey	ance document	#	
Application Number(s) or Patent N		( ) Mark if ac	lditional numbers attac	hed
**		NA NAT ENTED DATU with	what for the came reco	entel
Enter either the Patent Application Nu Patent Application Numb	er(s)	Patent	t Number(s)	:1 ty).
••				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>n</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	ew Patent Application, enter the	date the patent application wa	s Month Day	Year
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT r	PCT	PCT	
		PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT		•	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Number of Properties	PCT  Enter the total numl  Fee Amount for Properties L	PCT per of properties involved. sisted (37 CFR 3.41):	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Fee Amount Method of Payment:	PCT Enter the total numl	PCT per of properties involved.	<b>PCT</b> #	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Denosit Account	PCT  Enter the total numl  Fee Amount for Properties L  Enclosed (X)	PCT  per of properties involved.  isted (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account ( )	<b>PCT</b> #	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Fee Amount Method of Payment:	PCT  Enter the total numl  Fee Amount for Properties L  Enclosed (X)	PCT  per of properties involved.  isted (37 CFR 3.41):    Deposit Account ( )  arged to the account.)	<b>PCT</b> #	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Denosit Account	PCT  Enter the total numl  Fee Amount for Properties L  Enclosed (X)  at or if additional fees can be characteristics.	PCT  per of properties involved.  isted (37 CFR 3.41):    Deposit Account ( )  arged to the account.)	PCT # \$40.00	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Denosit Account	PCT  Enter the total numl  Fee Amount for Properties L  Enclosed (X)  at or if additional fees can be characteristics.	PCT  Der of properties involved.  Desisted (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account ( )  Derged to the account.)  Design to the account.	PCT  #  \$40.00_	

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Phouphanomketh Ditthavong Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0185**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent Docket No.: COS-01-010

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the undersigned Paul Thornas SCHULTZ, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 500 Clinton Center Drive, Clinton, MS 39056, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, Which was filed on and assigned Serial No.

and is entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VOICE USER INTERFACE NAVIGATION

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Parents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature: Pal Thomas Solutz	Date: 2-19-02
Signature:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0186